

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

02/11/2018 Ranchi

## Tree Plantations were made at ICFAI University

As a part of the drive to make the University Campus Clean-and-Green, tree plantations were done at ICFAI University Daladali Campus. Dr Sanjeev Chaturvedi, Deputy Director ,Higher Education and Dr Nitesh Raj, Deputy Director, Higher Education ,Government of Jharkhand were the guests of honour at the function. Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor, Dr BM Singh, Registrar, faculty members and the students of the University actively participated in the function.

Both the Guests of Honour Complimented the University on the initiative.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BBA-LLB, BA(Hons) BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>. or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.